| | | | T 1994 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO. PORTLAN | D, OR 97204 |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------|
| <u> ORM No. 881 - Oregon Truit Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Acs gran s</u> IC | TRUST | 44911 | 01. MQ4 Page 390 | |
| 92978 12-28-94P03:07 FCVI | nd de . | Decembe | r ,19.94, be | etween |
| THIS TRUST DEED, made this C. LIVING WORD FELLOWSHIP OF KLAN | TH FALLS, | NC., an Oregor | corporation , as G | rantor, |
| MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAD | TH COUNTY | | , as Truste | ee, and |
| BILLY J. SKILLINGTON | ••••••• | | as Bene | ficia ry , |
| Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, | WITNES ells and conv | ys to trustee in trus | t, with power of sale, the prop | erty in |
| Klamath County, Jre | on, described i | | | |
| SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTIC THIS REFERENCE. | N ON EXHIE! | r "A" WHICH IS I | MADE A PARI HEREOF DI | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| together with all and singular the tenements, hured is or hersafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and | aments and appu profits thereof an | tenances and all other in I all fixtures now or har | rights thereunto belonging or in any eafter attached to or used in connec | wise now tion with |
| or hersafter apperts ining, and the rolling, terms, terms | | - to descend of frin | tor herein contained and payment of | the sum |
| of SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO TO | or order and th | Dollars, with interest the by grantor, the final | and the strength of a p | romissory |
| | | | | |
| not sconer paid, to be due and payable many and The date of maturity of the debt secured b- becomes due and ravable. Should the grantor eitherty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by the come immediately due and payable. The execution | r agree to, attern | of to, or actually sell, co uning the written conse | ne or approval of the series or hereit | n shall be- |
| assignment. To protect the security of this trust det d, gr | ntor agrees: | ndition and repair; not | t to remove or demolish any buildi | ing or im- |
| 2. To complete or restore promptly and in | ood and habitan | condition any building therefor. | g or improvement winds and the l | heneficiarv |
| 3. To comply with all laws, or diminical laws | tements pursuan | to the Uniform Comme as the cost of all lien | searches made by ming officer of | - |
| agenties as may be identical desirations of the second sec | eficiery may fro | buildings now or here in time to time require, inter to the latter; all policies | in an amount not less than \$ not cies of insurance shall be delivered to | require the bene- |
| written in companies acceptable to the shall fail licia y as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail | or any reason to | ce now or hereafter p a | ced on the buildings, the beneficiary | y may pro- |
| cute the same at finited's expension and in such order | as beneficiary IN | release shall not cure | or waive any default or notice of de | elault here- |
| or any part thereat, may be released to get under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such | notice. | pay all taxes, assess n | ents and other charges that may b | e levied or |
| isse sed upon or against the property benefic lary, proparty deliver eccipts therefor to benefic lary, | should the grant | or fail to make payment or by providing benefic | iary with funds with which to make | such pay- |
| ment, beneficiary may, at his option, the | ethed in narads 1 | hs 6 and 7 of this trust | deed, sital be used and for such | h nevments. |
| secured hereby, together with the obligation was the lebt secured by this trust deed, without was of with interest as alcressid, the property hereinber bound for the parment of the obligation herein and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option because here here the trust deid. | we described at | well as the grantor, s. c | in Do Dound to and soughle with | hout notice. |
| and the nonpayment thereof shall, at this to id. | ie toust includi v | the cost of title search | as well as the other costs and expe | enses of the |
| trustee incurred in connection with or in creation | recenting muri | o ting to affect the security rights of powers it to apploaute of this deed | | |
| and in any suit, action of proceeding in which | at title and the l | neficiary's or trustees | attorney's lees, the and indemant | or decree of |
| the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such | sum as the apie | late court shall adjudge | Teasonable 10 the | |
| It is mutually agreed that 8. In the event that any portion or all ci | the property sou quire that all of | 'l be taken under the ri any portion of the που | ight of eminent domain or condemn nies payable as compensation for s | such taking |
| the the boots have the the truther have | nder must be eithat | in attorney, who is an active | memory of the service authorized to inst | ure title to rea |
| nentiony of this state, 1.5 Substitutates, entitution, age | 1 | 45 | | |
| WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may i rohlin "I he publisher su gests that such an agreement addie | | | STATE OF OREGON, |) |
| TRUST DEED | | | Consty of | }s |
| LIVING WORD FELLOWSHIP OF &LA | ATH FALLS, | INC. | certify that the wit | thin instru ord on th |
| PO BOX 255 KLAMATH FILLS, OR 97601 | | SPACE RESERVED | at | nd recorde |
| FILLY J. SKILLINGTON | | FOR RECORDER'S USE | in book/reel/volume No page or as fee/ | file/instru |
| 2 La matri Falls OR 97100: | ······ | | ment/microfilm/reception N Record of | o aid Count |
| | | an Artes Artes anti- | Witness my hand a County affixed. | unu scar |
| Af we Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): NOUNTAIN 'FITLE COMPANY OF (Liff) | ATH COUNT | n an an Arran (1997) Ann an Arran (1997) Ann an Arran (1997) | | <u></u> |
| 222 S STATH STREET COL ECT | ION#34483 | | паме Ву | TITLE \ |
| JLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 | =: | | <i>Dy</i> | |

3900%

Prove of the sense of the snown required to per all senses and prove states and all prove states and any per of the sense of the snown required to per all senses and all senses of the snown required to per all senses and all senses are all senses and all senses are allowed and allowed allowed allowed a and that the grantor will warrant and forever deb nd t e same against s l persons whomsoever The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the war represented ly the above described note and this trust deed are: The grantor's personal, tanify or household purp as (see Important Notice below), (s)* primarily for grantor's personal, tanify or household purp as (see Important Notice below), (t) for an organization, or (even if granter is e natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of an d birds all par is a hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of an d birds all par is a hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary is all mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In construing this trust deed, it is understoid that the grantor, thus dee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be a ker, o mean and inch de the plural, and thet generally all grammatical changes shall be made, as sumed and implied to make the provisions in reof apply equily to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the intervent has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the paner has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. LIVING WORD FELLOWSHIP OF KLAMATH FALLS, INC an Oregon nonprofit corporation by: Dennis & Abbuild, privilen • IM2OR ANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever were anty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the lenes is lary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truthin-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the baneficiery MUST comply with the Act and Regularion EY making required disclosures; for this pursete uso Stevens-Ness Form $\lambda 0.13$, 9, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard his vite. Klamath. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknow hadged before me on by Dennis I... 1 eDf. ts. an Oregon nonprofit of LIVING WOID ELLOWSHIP (F KLAMATH OFFICIAL SEATPORATION (RISTI L. REDD NOTARY FUBLIC - OREGON COLAMISSION NO. 010431 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 18, 1995 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires ______ REQUEST FOR FULL REC:) {VEYANCS (To be) and only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted is secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here by are directed, it payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust leed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evic ances of indebtic class secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, will out warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey. will out warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now TO held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance an ! documents to, 19 -----DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOT which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation befire Reneficiary re conveyance will be made. =:== = -----

34483-KR

EXHIBIT "A" LECAL DESCRIPTION

390(

The SE1/4 NW1/4 Section 36, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM thuse parcels conveyed to El Paso Natural Gas Company recorded October 12, 1:61, Deed Vulume 333 at page 145, Deed Records, Deed Volume 348 at page 405, recorded Cotober 3, 1963, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFREM that portion conveyed unto Klamath County by Deed recorded March 3, 1994 in Volume M94, page 6673 and re-recorded March 11, 1994 in Volume M94 st bage 7541, both Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KT, AM / TH: ss.

| Filet for record at request of | Mountain Ritle Co | the28th day |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| of Dec A.D., 19 | 94_ at3:07o'clock P_M. | and duly recorded in Vol. M94 |
| of | Mortgages on Page _ | 39006 |
| FEE \$20.00 | Evelyn Biehn By <u>Sa</u> ac | · County Clerk Une Mullenolare |
| | | |